503510664 10/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3557290

UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS HRACH	05/28/2014
MAG. HERMANN SCHURER	05/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONNAIE ROYALE CANADIENNE / ROYAL CANADIAN MINT	
Street Address:	320, PROM. SUSSEX DRIVE	
City:	OTTAWA, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K1A 0G8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14039827	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-1401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-854-1400

Email: gendres@myersbigel.com

Correspondent Name: MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC, P.A.

Address Line 1: 4140 PARKLAKE AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5600-112TSCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAYLE ENDRES
SIGNATURE:	/gee/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=5600-112TSCT_Assignment3#page1.tif source=5600-112TSCT_Assignment3#page2.tif source=5600-112TSCT Assignment3#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036734 FRAME: 0264 503510664

ROBIC, MONTREAL, CANADA

USA-CANADA-WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned:

Thomas Hrach Mag. Hermann Schürer

whose full postal addresses are (address is):

Beethovenstrasse 12, A-2380 Perchtoldsdorf, Lower Austria, AUSTRIA Felix Mottistrasse 17, A-1190 Wien, Vienna, AUSTRIA

in consideration of good and valuable considerations the receipt of which is acknowledged and release is given in favour of:

MONNAIE ROYALE CANADIENNE / ROYAL CANADIAN MINT

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee")

whose full postal address is:

320, Prom. Sussex Drive, Ottawa (Ontario) K1A 0G8, CANADA

do hereby sell, assign and/or transfer and/or confirm such sale, assignment and/or transfer to the said Assignee all our (my) right, title and interest in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world, in and to the invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REDUCING GIVEAWAY MATERIAL ON MINT PRODUCTS

as fully described and/or claimed:

- in the US provisional applications for a patent which were filed on

March 28, 2011 July 22, 2011 September 29, 2011 February 27, 2012

under serial numbers

61/468,385 61/510,848 61/540,813 61/603,546

- in the International PCT application for a patent which was filed on

March 28, 2012

under serial number

PCT/CA2012/050192

PATENT REEL: 036734 FRAME: 0265 and to all our (my) corresponding rights, titles and interests in and to any patent which may issue therefore in the United States, Canada or elsewhere throughout the world.

We (i) further agree to execute all the forms and papers that may be necessary to file other applications in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world, on the above invention or any invention described in said application(s) and/or patent(s), in the name of the Assignee.

We (I) also agree to communicate to the Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us (me) respecting said invention, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assignees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of ROBIC, CENTRE CDP CAPITAL, 1001, Victoria Square - Bloc E - 8th Floor, Montreal, Quebec, CANADA, H2Z 2B7, the power to insert further identification such as the execution date, or the application number of the application when known.

This assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the applicable laws of Canada applicable therein.

SIGNED at <u>Wich</u> (City)	V (CUU C((Province/State)	AUSTRIA (Country)
This $\frac{28 t_0}{\text{(day)}}$ day of	May (month)	2 ₀ /4 (year)
WITNESS Signature:	INVENTOR Signature:	un that
Full name SUSPENDE IS ACKLERAND - HICACH		is Hrach

PATENT REEL: 036734 FRAME: 0266

	SIGNED at	U 13 N (City)	した。 (Province/State)	YOSTAIA (Country)
		(Gity)	(i. to surce orace)	(Country)
This	28	day of	Thors	2014
	(day)		(month)	(year)
WITNES	ss // /	· Mo	INVENTOR	
Signatu	re. UM	, MX	Signature	
Full nam	ie: <i>CMVIngN</i> £	MOHITAUJ ŽITACH	Mag. Hen	nann Schürer 🔍

		REA	D AND A	APPROVED	
	SIGNED at	(City)		(Province/State)	(Country)
fhis	(day)	day of	irinnaninnin	(month)	(year)
			Ву:	MONNAIE ROYALE ROYAL CANAI	
			Si	gnature:	

			Ti	tle:	

PATENT REEL: 036734 FRAME: 0267

RECORDED: 10/06/2015